SANFL LEAGUE DEBUT
: 1888 (As Medindie)

NICKNAME
: Roosters

HOME GROUNDS
: Kensington Oval 1888-1894

: Adelaide Oval 1895-1898, 1902-
1903, 1905, 1921

: Jubilee Oval 1899-1901, 1904
:: Prospect Oval 1922 onwards

LEAGUE PREMIERSHIPS (14)

: 1900, 1902, 1905, 1920, 1930, 1931, 1949, 1952, 1980, 1971,
1972, 1987, 1991, 2018.

PREMIERSHIPS FROM OTHER MENS GRADES (32)

Reserves (10) : 1925, 1928, 1932, 1934, 1964, 1965, 2005,
2006, 2016, 2018.

Under 19 (7) : 1937, 1948, 1949, 1954, 1961, 1966, 2005,
Under18 (0) :

Under 17 (12) : 1939, 1940, 1947, 1950, 1952, 1956, 1969,
1970, 1987, 1997, 2005, 2007.

Under 16 (3) :2010, 2011, 2013,
STANLEY H. LEWIS TROPHIES (6)
- 1966, 1967, 1971, 2005, 2006, 2014

LEAGUE WOODEN SPOONS (8)
11894, 1899, 1912, 1978, 1999, 2003, 2015, 2017

MAGAREY MEDALLISTS (16, 22 Medals)

: P Sandland (1901), T Mackenzie (1905, 1906), T Leahy
(1913), H Hawke (1937), J Pash (1939), H R Phillips (1948,
1949), | McKay (1950), B Barbary (1960), D Lindner (1967), B
Robran (1968, 1970, 1973), A Antrobus (1983), A Jarman
(1987), B Phillips (1993), J Francou (1996), J Allan (2007,
2010, 2011), R Archard (2009), C Coombe (2020).

KEN FARMER MEDALLISTS (2)
: J Roberts (1987), D Hargraves (2002)

JACK OATEY MEDALLISTS (2)
: M Parsons (1987), D Hart (1991)

BOB QUINN MEDALLISTS (1)
: J Shannon (2014)

THE LAST TIME

: 2018 defeated Norwood in Grand Final
: 2020 lost to Eagles

: 2019 4-13-1 record, finished 9th

: 2020 Campbell Coombe

: 2019 Aug 4 (Rd 16) v Glenelg @Pros

: 2018, April 8 (Rd 2) v West @ Prospect
25.14 (164) West 2.4 (26)

Lost by 100pts : 2016 Mar 25 (Rd 1) v Central @Eliz
6.11 (47) to Central 24.10 (154)

Won Flag

In Grand Final
Missed Finals
Won Magarey
Drew Game
Won by 100pts

RECORDS SINCE 1907

Highest Score :34.22.226 v South (May 13 1972 @Ad)

Low Score Allwd : 2.0.16 by South (May 15 1909 @Ad)
Biggest Win : 178pts v South (May 13 1972 @Ad)

Lowest Score : 1.8.14 v Port (1914 & 1989 Grand Finals)
High Score Allwd : 33.21.219 by Norwood, May 7 1977 @Nw
1 34.15.2019 by Glemelg, July 2 1977 @Gl

: 163pts by Glenelg (July 21 1973 @GI)

Biggest Loss

RECORD SINCE 2010

Year Minor Rd W-L FINALS Results

2021 10-8 (4th) EF L South (5th)

2020 10-4 (2nd) 2SF d Eagles, GF L Eagles (2nd)
2019 4-13-1 (9th) dnqg

2018 8-10 (7th) EF d South, 1SF d Sturt, PF d Eagles,

GF d Norwood (PREMIERS)

2017 4-14 (10th) dnq

2016 4-14 (9th) dnq

2015 1-17 (10th) dnq

2014 9-9 (6th) dnq

2013 11-9 (5th) EF d Central, 1SF d Eagles, PF d West,
GF L Norwood (2nd)

2012 10-10 (4th) EF d Eagles, 1SF d Central, PF L West

(3rd)
2011

7-13 (8th) dng

2010 9-11 (7th) dnq

12 seasons, 87-132-1 minor round record
5 times in finals, 14 finals games 10-4
3 Grand Finals 1-2
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ROOSTERS W-L & AFL DRAFTEES

As at Jan 1, 2022

All Grounds (Since 1907)

TEAM P W L D WLDif Win%
V Adelaide 14 7 7 - 0 50.0
V Central 150 62 86 2 -24 41.3
V Eagles 89 30 59 - -29 33.7
V Glenelg 241 131 108 2 +23 54.4
V Norwood 277 118 153 6 -25 42.6
V Port 275 93 182 - -89 33.8
V South 268 177 88 3 +89 66.0
V Sturt 267 121 141 5 -20 453
V West 271 157 113 1 +44 57.9
V Torrens 182 101 79 2 +22 556.5
V Woodville 65 51 14 - +37 78.5
TOTAL 2099 1048 1030 21 +16 49.9

@ Prospect Oval (All Time)

TEAM P w L D WDif  Win%
V Adelaide 14 7 7 - 0 50.0
V Central 58 28 28 2 0 48.3
V Eagles 34 15 19 - -4 441
V Glenelg 97 55 40 2 +15 56.7
V Norwood 93 42 50 1 -7 452
V Port 91 32 59 - -27 35.2
V South 102 72 29 1 +44 70.6
V Sturt 98 58 40 - +18 59.2
V West 96 68 28 - +40 70.8
TOTAL 683 377 300 6 +77 55.2%

Picks from North Adelaide
Since 2010

2010
#33 Rook Rd 2
#40 Rook Rd 3

2011
#61 Rook Rd 4

2012

#8 Nat Rd 1
#56 Nat Rd 3
#19 Rook Rd 1

2013

#32 NatRd 2
#45 NatRd 3
#50 NatRd 3
#52 Rook Rd 4

2014
#35 NatRd 2

2015

#19 NatRd1

#50 NatRd 3

#28 Rook Rd 2

2016

#21 Nat Priority
#53 NatRd 3
#5 NatRd 1
#45 Rook Rd 3

2017
No Selection

2018

#5 Nat Rd 1
#67 Nat Rd 4
#76 Nat Rd 5
#3 Rook Rd 1
#23 Rook Rd 2

2019
No Selection

2020
Cat B NGA

2021

#32 Nat Rd 2
#44 Nat Rd 3
#52 Nat Rd 3

Callum HAY (Port)
Lachlan ROACH (Adelaide)

Jordan WILSON-KING (Fremantle)

Sam MAYES (Brisbane)
Daniel CURRIE (North Melbourne)
Mitch CLISBY (Melbourne)

George HEWETT (Sydney)
Mitchell HARVEY (North Adelaide)
Nathan GORDON (Richmond)
Alex SPINA (Adelaide)

Harrison WIGG (Adelaide)

Ryan BURTON (Hawthorn)
Oleg MARKOV (Richmond)
Cameron HEWETT (Port)

Will HAYWARD (Sydney)
Jack GRAHAM (Richmond)
Kym LeBOIS (Carlton)

Ben JARMAN (Adelaide)

Connor ROZEE (Port)

Robbie YOUNG (St Kilda)

Boyd WOODCOCK (Port)

Callum WILKIE (St Kilda)

Jordon SWEET (Western Bulldogs)

Tariek NEWCHURCH (Adelaide)

James WILLIS (Geelong)
Hugh JACKSON (Port)
Harvey HARRISON (Collingwood)



® ROOSTERS 2021

2021 RESULTS (10-9, 5th) 2021 INDIVIDUAL STATS
R1 2/4 @EI Lost 14.6 (90) to Central 15.9 (99) 9pts PLAYER Gm 6 B PossPG
R210/4 @Pr  Lost9.12 (66) to South 11.11 (77) 11pts
R316/4 @Nw  WON 16.15 (111) d Norwood 2.7 (19)  92pts ALLMOND Jarred 18 4 8 214
R4 25/4 @Wd  Lost 9.4 (58) to Eagles 9.7 (61) 3pts  BARNS Alexander 9 2 3 9.7
R5 1/5 @Pr Lost 10.9 (69) to Glenelg 15.10 (100) 31pts ~ CHALMERS Elliot 15 0 2 12.3
R69/5@Pr  WON 19.7 (121) d West 8.5 (53) T1pts CLISBY Mitchell 17 1 0 14.6
R7 22/5 @Al Lost 11.12 (78) to Port 13.8 (86) 8pts COMBE Campbell 19 5 6 25.2
R829/5@Pr  WON 7.10 (52) d Sturt 7.7 (49) 3pts COMBE William 19 17 6 17.1
R95/6 @Pr  WON 13.7 (85) d Adelaide 6.9 (45)  40pts CRAIG Cameron 16 0 O 12.3
R10 14/6 @Gl Lost 12.10 (82) to Glenelg 16.9 (105) 23pts  CRAIG James 1 0 0 7.0
R11 Bye DAVIS Samuel 1 0 0 100
R1226/7 @Pr WON 18.12 (120) d Port 6.8 (44) 76pts FAHEY Declan 2 1 3 12.0
R133/7@Ri  WON 13.15 (93) d West 7.7 (49) 44pts FINLAY Karl 9 2 4 5.6
R1410/7 @Pr WON 21.5 (131) d Central 13.5(83)  48pts HARTUNG William 4 0 1 18.0
R1517/7 @Pr  WON 14.11 (95) to Adelaide 8.5 (41)  54pts HARVEY Mitchell 19 1 4 141
R16 7/8@Pr  WON 10.7 (67) to Eagles 7.7 (49) 18pts _ '
R17148@NI  WON 17.10 (112) to South 86 (54)  58pts HENDER Lewis 19 3% 22 106
R1828/8 @Pr  Lost10.13 (73) to Norwood 13.7 (85)  12pts HEWETT Cameron 17 T2 13
R194/9 @Un Lost6.4 (40) to Sturt 16.14 (110) 70pts HILDER Dyson 723 10 10.2
EF 119 @Ad  Lost8.10 (58) to South 15.11 (101) 43pts JARMAN Ben 12 9 6 12.3
LeBOIS Kym 8 7 4 12.3
2021 SEASON RECORDS McINERNEY Samuel 12 12 4 13.5
Highest Score  : 21.5 (131) v Central Rd 14 10/7 @Pr MERCOVICH Kaine 10 10 4 14.3
Low Score Allwd : 2.7 (19) by Norwood, Rd 3, 16/4 @Nw MILLER Keanu 8 0 o0 8.1
Biggest Win . 92pts, V Norwood, Rd 3 16/4 @Nw
Lo?/\(/lest Score : 6.4?40) v Sturt, Rd 19, 4/9 @U(ar!1) MINERVINI Lee 17 10 7 9.9
High Score Allwd : 16.14 (110) by Sturt, Rd 19 4/9 @Un MOORE Andrew 19 8 8 21.9
Biggest Loss : 70pts by Sturt, Rd 19, 4/9 @Un NIXON Dakota 1 0 1 11.0
Quarters Won-Lost (Minor Rd) RAMSEY Keenan 19 19 13 13.4
ggﬁ;gﬁ o 1 ;:Z; SCHWARZ Thomas 19 11 8 179
Third Quarter . 9-9 SMITH Tanner 15 2 0 14 1
Final Quarter : 11-6-1 SPINA Alexander 19 2 1 22.7
Record when ...... Leading Tied Trailing (Minor Rd) SZEKELY Frank 2 0 1 8.5
% S:;??;Z'me; g:; 1:; WIGG Harrison 19 5 4 238
@ Three Quarter Time 10-1 0-7 WILSDON Lachie " 15 4 8.8
YOUNG Aaron 18 20 13 21.7
2021 BEST & FAIREST YOUNG Robert 7 4 2 7.0
Barrie Robran Club Champion : Campbell Combe
Runner Up—Alex Spina 2021 MAGAREY MEDAL VOTES
CL Jessop Trophy — League Most Consistent : Aaron Young 17 : Campbell COMBE
Best Team Man : Lee Minervini 11 : Harrison WIGG
Ken Farmer Leading Goal Kicker : Lewis Hender 9  :Aaron YOUNG

: Andrew MOORE

: Lewis HENDER

: Jarred ALLMOND

: Alex SPINA

: William HARTUNG, Lachie WILSDON
: Alex BARNS, Keenan RAMSEY

RD Lush Young Player of the Year : Dyson Hilder
John Phillips Memorial Trophy — Best Club Man : Keenan Ramsey
Reserves Best and Fairest : Harrison Magor

=N WO



2020 RESULTS (11-5 2nd)

R128/6 @Ad WON 15.6 (96) d West 10.7 (67) 29pts
R2 4/7 @Ad WON 9.9 (63) d Norwood 8.13 (61)  2pts
R3 11/7 @Gl WON 10.14 (74) d Glenelg 11.5 (71) 3pts
R4 18/7 @Pr Lost 7.12 (54) to Eagles 10.9 (69) 15pts
R5 25/7 @EI WON 14.8 (92) d Central 9.8 (62) 30pts
R6 1/8 @Pr WON 9.12 (66) d South 8.10 (58) 8pts
R7 8/8 @Pr WON 8.14 (62) d Sturt 6.7 (43) 19pts
R8 15/8 @Ri WON 11.10 (76) d West 11.9 (75) 1pt
R9 22/8 @Pr WON 15.13 (103) d Norwood 8.3 (51) 52pts
R10 30/8 @Pr Lost 10.9 (69) to Glenelg 10.11 (71) 2pts
R11 6/9 @wd Lost 6.8 (44) to Eagles 10.9 (69) 25pts
R1212/9 @Pr WON 15.20 (110) d Central 12.6 (78) 32pts

R1319/9 @Un WON 12.13 (85) d Sturt 8.6 (54) 21pts
R14 27/9 @NI Lost 6.9 (45) to South 13.9 (87) 42pts
2SF 310 @Ad WON 11.11 (77) d Eagles 9.8 (62) 15pts
GF 11/10 @Ad  Lost 7.6 (48) to Eagles 13.9 (87) 39pts

2020 SEASON RECORDS

Highest Score : 15.20 (110) v Central, R12 12/9 @Pr

Low Score Allwd : 6.7 (43) by Sturt, Rd 7 8/8 @Pr

Biggest Win : 51pts, V Norwood, Rd 9 22/8 @Pr

Lowest Score : 6.8 (44) v Eagles, Rd 11, 6/9 @Wd

High Score Allwd : 13.9 (87) by South, R14, 27/9 @NI
13.9 (87) by Eages, GF, 18/10 @Ad

Biggest Loss . 42pts by South, R14 27/9 @NI

Quarters Won-Lost (Minor Rd)

First Quarter 7-7

Second Quarter: 9-5

Third Quarter : 9-5

Final Quarter : 4-10

Record when ......Leading Tied Trailing (Minor Rd)
@ Quarter Time; 5-2 5-2

@ Half Time 8-0 0-1 2-3

@ Three Quarter Time 9-1 1-3

2020 BEST & FAIREST

Barrie Robran Club Champion : Campbell Combe — 162 votes
Andrew Moore — 139 votes,

Jarred Allmond — 136 votes

Harrison Wigg — 122 votes,

Kym LeBois — 109 votes

Tom Schwarz — 106 votes,

Will Combe — 103 votes

Mitch Harvey — 101 votes,

Alex Spina — 99 votes

Cameron Craig — 98 votes

CL Jessop Trophy — League Most Consistent : Jarred Allmond
Best Team Man : Cameron Craig

Most Improved : Ben Jarman

Ken Farmer Leading Goal Kicker : Lewis Hender

RD Lush Young Player of the Year : Will Combe

John Phillips Memorial Trophy — Best Club Man : Jake Wohling
Best Finals Player : Mitch Harvey

Reserves Best and Fairest : Dakota Nixon

2020 INDIVIDUAL STATS

(Red—Played in 2020 Grand FinalL)

PLAYER
ALLMOND Jarred
BARNS Alexander
BARNS Christopher
CHALMERS Elliot
CLISBY Mitchell
COMBE Campbell
COMBE William
CRAIG Cameron
CRAIG James
DAVIES Patrick
FINALY Karl
HARTUNG Billy
HARVEY Mitchell
HENDER Lewis
HEWETT Cameron
HILDER Dyson
HILL Damon
JARMAN Ben
LeBOIS Kym
MAGOR Harrison
MILLER Keanu
MINERVINI Lee
MOORE Andrew
NIXON Dakota
RAMSEY Keenan
SCHWARZ Tom
SLEE Mackenzie
SMITH Tanner
SPINA Alex
SZEKELY Frank
WIGG Harrison
YOUNG Robert
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14
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4
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PossPG

22.5
7.7
9.5

14.2

16.8

231

15.2

17.9
7.3

16.0
8.7

17.8

12.8

10.9

15.6
9.2
9.0

15.0

13.3

10.4
8.4
9.0

249
9.0

10.3

221
8.3

10.8

18.6

15.6

24 1
9.5



#) ROOSTERS 2019

2019 RESULTS (4-13-1 9th)

Rd131/3 @Wd Lost 8.17 (65) to Eagles 13.12 (90) 25pts
R2 6/4@Pr WON 14.11 (95) d West 9.12 (66) 29pts

R3 14/4 @Al Lost 13.8 (86) to Port 16.11 (107) 21pts
R4 19/4 @Al Lost 9.12 (66) to Central 10.13 (73) 7pts

R5 25/4 @Pr Lost 12.15 (87) to Norwood 15.11 (101)  14pts

R6 4/5 @Un Lost 8.10 (58) to Sturt 13.14 (92) 34pts
R7 18/5 @Pr Lost 8.14 (62) to South 12.12 (84) 22pts
R8 1/6 @Pr Lost 9.11 (65) to Adelaide 15.6 (96) 31pts
R9 10/6 @Gl Lost 12.6 (78) to Glenelg 18.13 (121) 43pts
R10 16/6 @Pr  Lost 7.8 (50) to Sturt 10.10 (70) 20pts
R11 29/6 @Pr  Lost 6.6 (42) to Port 13.6 (84) 42pts
R12 6/7 @EI WON 17.5 (107) d Central 11.13 (79) 28pts
R13 13/7 @Ri Lost 6.8 (44) to West 6.10 (46) 2pts

R14 20/7 @Pr WON 12.13 (85) to Adelaide 7.17 (59) 26pts
R15 28/7 @Nw Lost10.12 (72) to Norwood 22.11 (143) 71pts

R16 4/8 @Pr  DRAW 4.15 (39) v Glenelg 4.15 (39) DRAW
R17 18/8 @NI  Lost2.8 (20) to South 15.9 (99) 79pts
R18 25/8 @Pr WON 10.10 (70) d Eagles 8.9 (57) 13pts

2019 SEASON RECORDS

Highest Score : 17.5(107) v Central, R12 6/7 @EI

Low Score Allwd : 4.15 (39) by Glenelg, R16 4/8 @Pr (Draw)
Biggest Win  : 29pts v West R2 6/4 @Pr

Lowest Score : 2.8 (20) v South, R17 18/8 @Noar

High Score Allwd : 22.11 (143) by Norwood R15 28/7 @Nw

Biggest Loss : 79pts by South, R17 18/8 @Noar
Quarters Won-Lost

First Quarter 8-8-2

Second Quarter: 0-18

Third Quarter 6-12

Final Quarter 10-7-1

Record when ...... Leading Tied Trailing
@ Quarter Time; 3-4 0-2 0-6-1

@ Half Time 3-1 1-11-1

@ Three Quarter Time 3-0-1 0-12

2019 BEST & FAIREST

Barrie Robran Club Champion : Aidan Tropiano
Patrons Award for Club Champion Runner Up : Jarred Allmond

CL Jessop Trophy for League Most Consistent : Tom Schwarz

RD Lush NAFC Young Player of the Year : Mason Neagle

Ken Farmer Leading Goal kicker : Lewis Hender (28 goals)

NAFC Most Improved : Frank Szekely

NAFC Best Team Man : Campbell Combe

John Phillips Memorial Trophy for Best Club Man : Sam Mclnerney
Reserves Best and Fairest : Max Lower

2019 INDIVIDUAL STATS

PLAYER

AGORASTOS Strato

ALDRIDGE Dylan
ALLMOND Jarred
BARNS Alexander

BARNS Christopher

BLAIR Jack
CAMPBELL Combe
CASTREE Brock
CLISBY Mitchell
CRAIG Cameron
DEEP Jared
DRISCOLL Fraser
FINLAY Karl
HARVEY Mitch
HENDER Lewis
HILDER Dyson
JARMAN Ben
KELLER Jake
KIRK Brayden
LAURIE Billy
LOWER Max

McINERNEY Samuel

MILLER Keanu
MINERVINI Lee
NEADE Jake
NEAGLE Mason
NIXON Dakota
OLEKALNS Maris
RAMSEY Keenan
RIGNEY Terel
SCHWARZ James
SCHWARZ Tom
SLEE Mackenzie
SMITH Tanner
SPINA Alex
SZEKELY Frank
THRING Maz
TROPIANO Aidan
VERITY Liam
WHARTON Luke
WOHLING Jake

18

17

13

18

12

-
o @ © N

O 0o oo -~ ON o o

N —
o O

—_—
o O = woe

© N O O ®O O I WA NNO®W= O

N
o

o o &~ b

o N = WNO©® 20 NON-SNOHoOO0 O aAaNMORANOONO -

©C O A N N NDMN WO O© A~ =

PossPG
9.3
10.2
25.9
13.0
10.0
6.8
20.3
19.0
18.7
14.7
12.8
8.7
4.0
13.5
14.4
8.7
13.8
10.3
13.3
15.0
9.5
15.0
9.5
11.5
10.0
16.7
11.6
16.3
12.9
7.0
15.0
24.2
9.2
19.8
19.8
12.9
20.5
26.8
11.8
5.0
13.0



® ROOSTERS 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE

Rd1 2.10pm Sat Apr2 @ Woodville v Eagles
Rd2 210pm Sat April9 @ Prospect v Adelaide
Rd3 2.10pm Fri April 15 @ Prospect v Central
Rd4 1.10pm Sat April 23 @ Prospect v South
Rd5 4.55pm SatApril30 @ Richmond v West
Rd6 1.10pm SunMay8 @ Prospect v Glenelg
Rd 7 TBA (May 20-22) @ Prospect v Sturt

Rd 8 TBA (May 27-29) @ Alberton v Port

Rd 9 TBA (June 3-5) @ Prospect v Norwood

Rd 10 2.10pm Mon June 10 @ Noarlunga v South
Rd 11 Bye

Rd 12 TBA (June 24-26) @ Elizabeth v Central
Rd 13 TBA (July 1-3) @ Prospect v Port

Rd 14 TBA (July 7-9) @ Norwood v Norwood
Rd 15 2.10pm July 16 @ Whyalla v Adelaide
Rd 16 TBA (July 22-24) @ Prospect v Eagles
Rd 17 TBA (Aug 5-7) @ Glenelg v Glenelg
Rd 18 TBA (Aug 12-14) @ Prospect v West

Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Unley v Sturt

(Subject To Change)

2022 PLAYER MOVEMENTS

(Courtesy Zac Milbank, SANFL)

Coming

Jake Patmore (Claremont),

Will Gowers (Aspley),

Will Tasker (Brisbane Lions Academy),

Liam Hoy (UNSW Bulldogs),

Reed van Huisstede (Sydney Swans Academy/VFL),
Sam Thorne (Sydney Swans Academy/VFL),
Lachlan Grubb (Central District),

Nigel Lockyer (Rovers — Alice Springs)

Going

Jarred Allmond (Woodville-West Torrens),
Mitch Clisby (retired/Westminster OC),
Tom Schwarz (retired/Flinders Park),
Lewis Hender (retired/Keith),

Alex Barns (retired/Morphettville Park),
Tanner Smith (retired),

James Craig (retired/Westminster OC),
Robbie Young (Tailem Bend),

Elliot Chalmers (Myponga/Sellicks FC),
James Willis (Geelong),

Harvey Harrison (Collingwood),

Hugh Jackson (Port Adelaide),

Kaine Mercovich (Port Fairy

2022 SENIOR PLAYING LIST

OCOoONOARWN -

(As provided by NAFC, Subject to Change)

WIGG Harrison
MOORE Andrew
RAMSEY Keenan
GOWERS Will
CRAIG Cameron
DEEP Jared
MINERVINI Lee
JARMAN Ben
PATMORE Jake
SPINA Alex
GRUBB Lachlan
HILDER Dyson
YOUNG Aaron
LeBOIS Kym

Van HUISSTEDE Reed
SZEKELY Frank
HARVEY Mitch
COMBE Campbell
O’LOUGHLIN Blayne
FAHEY Declan
TASKER Will
HEWETT Cameron
LOCKYER Nigel
STAPLETON Tom
WILSDON Lachie
BOWMAN Mack
MAGOR Harrison
BAUER Jacob
MILLER Keanu
COMBE Will
WILLIAMS Harry
BRYNE Josh
THORNE Sam
MOTTON Boadie
LANGLEY James
HOY Liam
FINLAY Karl
MURPHY Jamison
McINERNEY Sam
WEBB Lachlan
SCHREIBER Will
MACKENZIE Harrison
LONGBOTTOM Matt
BORG Matthew
SANTILLO Zyton
McCANN Jack
SIMON Lam
FLANAGAN Kane
DINNING Charlie
ELBROW Harry
WHITE Patrick
BRAZEL Tyson
HEATH Adam
FREER Kallis
ROBONSON Tom
SIZER Kurt
KAIPARA Daniel
COCKATOO-COLLINS Preston

McTAGGART Sam
FIACCHI Zane



